
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

DUCTFREE MINI-SPLIT SYSTEM

UNIVERSAL HEAT PUMP MODEL

GHH18(5.3)LUK4DH

ITEM # COMPONENT

1 DECORATIVE STRIP
2 FRONT PANEL
3 DISPLAY BOARD
4 FILTER SUB-ASSY

5 DECORATIVE BOARD 
(RIGHT)

6 FRONT CASE ASSY
7 GUIDE LOUVER
8 AXILE BUSH
9 AIR LOUVER(MANUAL)
10 HELICOID TONGUE
11 LEFT AXILE BUSH
12 REAR CASE ASSY

13 RUBBER PLUG
(WATER TRAY)

14 O-GASKET SUB-ASSY
OF BEARING

15 RING OF BEARING
16 EVAPORATOR SUPPORT
17 EVAPORATOR ASSY
18 CROSS FLOW FAN
19 BLOWER MOTOR
20 MOTOR PRESS PLATE
21 WALL MOUNTING FRAME

22 CONNECTING
PIPE CLAMP

23 CRANK
24 STEPPING  MOTOR
25 DRAINAGE HOSE
26 ELECTRIC BOX ASSY

27 LOWER SHIELD OF 
ELECTRIC BOX

28 ELECTRIC BOX
29 JUMPER
30 MAIN BOARD

31 SHIELD COVER OF 
ELECTRIC BOX

32 ELECTRIC BOX COVER
33 TERMINAL BOARD
35 SCREW COVER
36 ELECTRIC BOX COVER2
40 REMOTE CONTROLLER

41 Cold Plasma Generator 冷等离子发生器

40 Remote Controller 遥控器

39 Connecting Cable 橡套软线(A型/两芯)
38 Connecting Cable 橡套软线(A型/三芯)
37 Power Cord 电源线

36 Electric Box Cover2 电器盒盖2
35 Screw Cover 螺钉盖

34 Decorative Board (Right) 装饰板(右)
33 Terminal Board 接线板

32 Electric Box Cover 电器盒盖

31 Shield Cover of Electric Box 电器盒屏蔽盒盖

30 Main Board 主板

29 Jumper 跳线帽

28 Electric Box 电器盒

27 Lower Shield of Electric Box 电器盒屏蔽盒

26 Electric Box Assy 电器盒部件

25 Drainage hose 排水管

24 Stepping Motor 步进电机

23 Crank 曲轴

22 Connecting pipe clamp 连接管压板

21 Wall Mounting Frame 壁挂板

20 Motor Press Plate 电机压板

19 Fan Motor 电机

18 Cross Flow Fan 贯流风叶

17 Evaporator Assy 蒸发器部件

16 Evaporator Support 蒸发器角形架

15 Ring of Bearing 轴承胶圈座

14 O-Gasket sub-assy of Bearing 轴承胶圈组件

13 Rubber Plug (Water Tray) 接水盘胶塞

12 Rear Case assy 底壳部件

11 Left Axile Bush 左轴套

10 Helicoid tongue 蜗舌

9 Air Louver 扫风叶片

8 Axile Bush 轴套

7 Guide Louver 导风板

6 Front Case 面板体

5 Decorative Board (Left) 装饰板(左)

4 Filter Sub-Assy 过滤网组件

3 Display Board 显示板

2 Front Panel 面板

1 Decorative Strip 装饰条
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GHH18(5.3)LUK4DH

PART DESCRIPTION PART CODE NORTEK PART NUMBER

2 Front Panel 20000300040T 1032433

3 Display Board 30565278 1008336

4 Filter Sub-Assy (Filters) 1112208904 1014086

5 Decorative Board (Right) 20192662 1028806

6 Front Case Assy 00000200042 1028851

7 Guide Louver 1051276501 1028862

8 Axile Bush 10542036 1025086

9 Air Louver(Manual) 10512732 1028747

10 Helicoid Tongue 26112512 1028865

11 Left Axile Bush 10512037 1028872

12 Rear Case assy (Drain Pan) 22202571 1032348

13 Rubber Plug (Water Tray) 76712012 1025142

14 O-Gasket Sub-Assy Of Bearing 7651205102 1025066

15 Ring Of Bearing 26152025 1025108

16 Evaporator Support 24212177 1028849

17 Evaporator Coil Assy 01100100085 1025112

18 Cross Flow Fan (Blower Wheel) 10352060 1014029

19 Blower Motor 15012136 1008326

20 Motor Press Plate 26112511 1032349

21 Wall Mounting Frame 01362026 1032350

22 Connecting Pipe Clamp 2611218801 1028795

23 Crank 73012005 1028802

24 Stepping  Motor (Louver Motor) 1521240212 1014023

25 Drainage Hose 05230014 1028812

26 Electric Box Assy 10000202930 1028833

27 Lower Shield of Electric Box 01592139 1032351

28 Electric Box 2011221102 1028819

29 Jumper 4202021924 1028870

30 Main Board 30138000318 1014002

31 Shield Cover of Electric Box 01592176 1032352

32 Electric Box Cover 2011220901 1028838

33 Terminal Block 42011233 1025146

35 Screw Cover 2425201726 1032353

36 Electric Box Cover2 2011221001 1028841

40 Remote Controller 30510475 1013845

Wired Controller (Not Shown) MC20700970 1009614

Temperature Sensor (Not Shown) 3900031302 1013965

Remote Control Holder, YAN1F (Not Shown) 26150009 1014068


